
Secondary System

Roanoke County

Fund FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 Total

TeleFee $202,154 $202,154 $202,154 $202,154 $202,154 $202,154 $1,212,924

District Grant - Unpaved $116,813 $116,813 $116,813 $116,813 $122,325 $122,317 $711,894

Total $318,967 $318,967 $318,967 $318,967 $324,479 $324,471 $1,924,818

Construction Program

Estimated Allocations

Board Approval Date:

Residency Administrator

County Administrator

Date

Date
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District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date: 2026-27 through 2030-31

Route Road Name Estimated Cost Traffic Count

PPMS ID Project # Scope of Work

Accomplishment Description FHWA #

Type of Funds FROM Comments

Type of Project TO

Priority # Length Ad Date

0904

113144

RAAP CONTRACT

RSTP

0000.00

Tier 1 - Road work w RW 
(PE, RW, CN)

Starkey Road

0904080R35

0.046 Mi. West of Intersection Rte. 904 - Rte. 679

0.041 Mi. North of Intersection Rte. 904 - Rte. 679

0.1

#SMART22 - Starkey Road/Buck Mtn Rd Int 
Improvements

PE

RW

CN

Total

$972,896

$337,785

$3,926,996

$5,237,677

11/9/2022

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity

45004

#FY24 Balance to be determined after CN 
completion

9999

112304

NON VDOT

S

0000.00

LAP Tier 1  PE, RW, CN 
(PH, RFP)

Fallowater Lane

9999080926

Electric Rd, Rte 419 

Chevy Rd, Rte 799

0.2

Fallowater Lane Extension

PE

RW

CN

Total

$343,860

$1,443,911

$1,733,233

$3,521,004

4/16/2021

New Construction Roadway

46001

0649

107309

RAAP CONTRACT

REVSH

0001.00

Tier 1 - Road work w RW 
(PE, RW, CN)

Dry Hollow Road

0649080R77

1.004 Miles North of Botts Hollow Road

0.006 Miles South of West River Road

0.1

Dry Hollow Road Safety Improvements

PE

RW

CN

Total

$1,516,715

$224,479

$5,701,203

$7,442,397

6/9/2026

Safety

47021

0693

-25441

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0002.00

State forces/Hired equip 
PE CN Only

Franklin Street

0693080963

Salem South City Limit

Int Route 1396

0.6

Route 693 (Franklin Street) pavement wedging and 
overlay

PE

RW

CN

Total

$10,000

$0

$340,000

$350,000

5/27/2025

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity

47004

1404

-26583

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0003.00

State forces/Hired equip 
PE CN Only

Timberview Road

1404080970

Int Route 863

End State Maintenance

3.7

Timberview Road spot widening and drainage 
improvements

PE

RW

CN

Total

$10,000

$0

$490,000

$500,000

5/9/2028

Safety

47021

0615

110957

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0004.00

State forces/Hired equip 
CN Only

Webb Road

0615080P16

ROANOKE/FRANKLIN COUNTY LINE

INT ROUTE 220

0.4

RTE. 615 WEBB ROAD HARD SURFACE NON-
HARD SURFACED ROADWAY

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$241,493

$241,493

1/10/2024

80

Resurfacing

47005
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District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date: 2026-27 through 2030-31

Route Road Name Estimated Cost Traffic Count

PPMS ID Project # Scope of Work

Accomplishment Description FHWA #

Type of Funds FROM Comments

Type of Project TO

Priority # Length Ad Date

0759

117235

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

S

0005.00

State forces/Hired equip 
PE CN Only

Berganblick Lane

0759080949

INT Route 752 (Old Mill Road)

End of State Maintenance

0.2

RTE 759 BERGANBLICK HARD SURFACE NON-
HARD SURFACED ROADWAY

PE

RW

CN

Total

$5,000

$0

$195,000

$200,000

5/13/2025

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity

47004

0614

-28048

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0006.00

State forces/Hired equip 
CN Only

Boones Chapel Road

0614080981

ESM

1 MI S Int Rt 615

0.6

Rt 614 Boones Chapel Rd Hard Surface Non-Hard 
Surfaced Road 

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$400,000

$400,000

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity

17004

0634

-30507

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0007.00

State forces/Hired equip 
CN Only

Hardy Road

0634080987

Int Route 654, Feather Road

Int Route 654, Feather Road

0.0

FEATHER/HARDY INTERSECTION SIGHT 
IMPROVEMENTS

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$150,000

$150,000

Safety

24021

0916

-30533

STATE FORCES/HIRED 
EQUIPMENT

0008.00

State forces/Hired equip 
CN Only

Honeysuckle Road

0916080989

Int Route 612

0.3 MI W Int Route 612

0.3

RTE. 916 HONEYSUCKLE HARD SURFACE NON-
HARD SURFACED ROADWAY

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$350,000

$350,000

Resurfacing

17005

4008

100349

NOT APPLICABLE

S

9999.99

1204008

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

COUNTYWIDE RIGHT OF WAY ENGR.

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$250,000

$0

$250,000

0

Right of Way

16016

USE WHEN IMPARTICAL TO OPEN A 
PROJECT: ATTORNEY FEES and 
ACQUISITION COST.

4006

100295

NOT APPLICABLE

S

9999.99

1204006

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

COUNTYWIDE FERTILIZATION & SEEDING

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$250,000

$250,000

3/1/2011

0

Preliminary Engineering

16015

FERTILIZATION AND SEEDING TO IMPROVE 
SLOPE STABILIZATION ON SECONDARY 
SYSTEM   
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District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date: 2026-27 through 2030-31

Route Road Name Estimated Cost Traffic Count

PPMS ID Project # Scope of Work

Accomplishment Description FHWA #

Type of Funds FROM Comments

Type of Project TO

Priority # Length Ad Date

4005

100188

NOT APPLICABLE

S

9999.99

1204005

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

COUNTYWIDE ENGINEERING & SURVEY

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$250,000

$250,000

3/1/2011

0

Preliminary Engineering

16015

MINOR SURVEY & PRELIMINARY 
ENGINEERING FOR BUDGET ITEMS AND 
INCIDENTAL TYPE WORK.

4007

100133

NOT APPLICABLE

S

9999.99

1204007

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY

COUNTYWIDE TRAFFIC SERVICES

PE

RW

CN

Total

$0

$0

$250,000

$250,000

3/1/2011

0

Safety

16021

TRAFFIC SERVICES INCLUDE SECONDARY 
SPEED ZONES, SPEED STUDIES, OTHER 
NEW SECONDARY SIGNS  
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