

**Secondary System
Roanoke County
Construction Program
Estimated Allocations**

Fund	FY2026	FY2027	FY2028	FY2029	FY2030	FY2031	Total
TeleFee	\$202,154	\$202,154	\$202,154	\$202,154	\$202,154	\$202,154	\$1,212,924
District Grant - Unpaved	\$116,813	\$116,813	\$116,813	\$116,813	\$122,325	\$122,317	\$711,894
Total	\$318,967	\$318,967	\$318,967	\$318,967	\$324,479	\$324,471	\$1,924,818

Board Approval Date:

Residency Administrator

Date

County Administrator

Date

District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date:

2026-27 through 2030-31

Route PPMS ID Accomplishment Type of Funds Type of Project Priority #	Road Name Project # Description FROM TO Length	Estimated Cost Ad Date	Traffic Count Scope of Work FHWA # Comments
0904 113144 RAAP CONTRACT RSTP Tier 1 - Road work w RW (PE, RW, CN) 0000.00	Starkey Road 0904080R35 #SMART22 - Starkey Road/Buck Mtn Rd Int Improvements 0.046 Mi. West of Intersection Rte. 904 - Rte. 679 0.041 Mi. North of Intersection Rte. 904 - Rte. 679 0.1	PE \$972,896 RW \$337,785 CN \$3,926,996 Total \$5,237,677 11/9/2022	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 45004 #FY24 Balance to be determined after CN completion
9999 112304 NON VDOT S LAP Tier 1 PE, RW, CN (PH, RFP) 0000.00	Fallowater Lane 9999080926 Fallowater Lane Extension Electric Rd, Rte 419 Chevy Rd, Rte 799 0.2	PE \$343,860 RW \$1,443,911 CN \$1,733,233 Total \$3,521,004 4/16/2021	New Construction Roadway 46001
0649 107309 RAAP CONTRACT REVSH Tier 1 - Road work w RW (PE, RW, CN) 0001.00	Dry Hollow Road 0649080R77 Dry Hollow Road Safety Improvements 1.004 Miles North of Botts Hollow Road 0.006 Miles South of West River Road 0.1	PE \$1,516,715 RW \$224,479 CN \$5,701,203 Total \$7,442,397 6/9/2026	Safety 47021
0693 -25441 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip PE CN Only 0002.00	Franklin Street 0693080963 Route 693 (Franklin Street) pavement wedging and overlay Salem South City Limit Int Route 1396 0.6	PE \$10,000 RW \$0 CN \$340,000 Total \$350,000 5/27/2025	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 47004
1404 -26583 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip PE CN Only 0003.00	Timberview Road 1404080970 Timberview Road spot widening and drainage improvements Int Route 863 End State Maintenance 3.7	PE \$10,000 RW \$0 CN \$490,000 Total \$500,000 5/9/2028	Safety 47021
0615 110957 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip CN Only 0004.00	Webb Road 0615080P16 RTE. 615 WEBB ROAD HARD SURFACE NON- HARD SURFACED ROADWAY ROANOKE/FRANKLIN COUNTY LINE INT ROUTE 220 0.4	PE \$0 RW \$0 CN \$241,493 Total \$241,493 1/10/2024	80 Resurfacing 47005

District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date:

2026-27 through 2030-31

Route	Road Name	Estimated Cost	Traffic Count
PPMS ID	Project #	Scope of Work	
Accomplishment	Description	FHWA #	
Type of Funds	FROM		
Type of Project	TO		
Priority #	Length	Ad Date	Comments
0759 117235 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT S State forces/Hired equip PE CN Only 0005.00	Berganblick Lane 0759080949 RTE 759 BERGANBLICK HARD SURFACE NON-HARD SURFACED ROADWAY INT Route 752 (Old Mill Road) End of State Maintenance 0.2	PE \$5,000 RW \$0 CN \$195,000 Total \$200,000	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 47004
0614 -28048 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip CN Only 0006.00	Boones Chapel Road 0614080981 Rt 614 Boones Chapel Rd Hard Surface Non-Hard Surfaced Road ESM 1 MI S Int Rt 615 0.6	PE \$0 RW \$0 CN \$400,000 Total \$400,000	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 17004
0634 -30507 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip CN Only 0007.00	Hardy Road 0634080987 FEATHER/HARDY INTERSECTION SIGHT IMPROVEMENTS Int Route 654, Feather Road Int Route 654, Feather Road 0.0	PE \$0 RW \$0 CN \$150,000 Total \$150,000	Safety 24021
0916 -30533 STATE FORCES/HIRED EQUIPMENT State forces/Hired equip CN Only 0008.00	Honeysuckle Road 0916080989 RTE. 916 HONEYSUCKLE HARD SURFACE NON-HARD SURFACED ROADWAY Int Route 612 0.3 MI W Int Route 612 0.3	PE \$0 RW \$0 CN \$350,000 Total \$350,000	Resurfacing 17005
4008 100349 NOT APPLICABLE S 9999.99	1204008 COUNTYWIDE RIGHT OF WAY ENGR. VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY	PE \$0 RW \$250,000 CN \$0 Total \$250,000	0 Right of Way 16016 USE WHEN IMPARTICAL TO OPEN A PROJECT: ATTORNEY FEES and ACQUISITION COST.
4006 100295 NOT APPLICABLE S 9999.99	1204006 COUNTYWIDE FERTILIZATION & SEEDING VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY	PE \$0 RW \$0 CN \$250,000 Total \$250,000	0 Preliminary Engineering 16015 FERTILIZATION AND SEEDING TO IMPROVE SLOPE STABILIZATION ON SECONDARY SYSTEM 3/1/2011

District: Salem

County: Roanoke County

Board Approval Date:

2026-27 through 2030-31

Route	Road Name	Estimated Cost	Traffic Count
PPMS ID	Project #		Scope of Work
Accomplishment	Description		FHWA #
Type of Funds	FROM		Comments
Type of Project	TO		
Priority #	Length	Ad Date	
4005 100188 NOT APPLICABLE S 9999.99	1204005 COUNTYWIDE ENGINEERING & SURVEY VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY	PE RW CN <i>Total</i>	\$0 \$0 \$250,000 \$250,000 0 Preliminary Engineering 16015 MINOR SURVEY & PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FOR BUDGET ITEMS AND INCIDENTAL TYPE WORK. 3/1/2011
4007 100133 NOT APPLICABLE S 9999.99	1204007 COUNTYWIDE TRAFFIC SERVICES VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COUNTY	PE RW CN <i>Total</i>	\$0 \$0 \$250,000 \$250,000 0 Safety 16021 TRAFFIC SERVICES INCLUDE SECONDARY SPEED ZONES, SPEED STUDIES, OTHER NEW SECONDARY SIGNS 3/1/2011